## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME (POLICE) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR
NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 29th November, 2016.

No. HPL. 154/2004/221 – In pursuance to the order No.2 under section 74A of Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (NDPS) Act, 1985 of the Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, New Delhi, the Government of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri. A.R. Mawthoh, IPS, Deputy Inspector General of Police (Eastern Range) as Nodal Officer to deal with all matter relating to poppy straw in the State.

Sd/-P.K. Srivastava, Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department

Memo No. HPL. 154/2004/221-A, Copy forwarded to:- Dated Shillong, the 29th November, 2016.

- 1. P.S. to Secretary to the Governor, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Minister, Home (Police) Department for kind information of the Minister.
- 4. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home (Police) Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department.
- 7. Commissioner of Division, East, West Khasi Hills, Ri-Bhoi Districts, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. Commissioner of Division, East, West Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police (East Khasi Hills, Shillong / West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin / South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat / West Jaintia Hills, Jowai / East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat / Ri-Bhoi, Nongpoh / South West Garo Hills, Ampati / West Garo Hills, Tura / East Garo Hills, Williamnagar, North Garo Hills, Resubelpara / South Garo Hills, Baghmara/ (SCRB) / (CID) / (Security) / (SB-I / SB-II) / (Anti-Infiltration) / (Infil) / (F&ES) / (MPRO) / (Eastern Range) / Western Range, Tura).
- 10. The Special Superintendent of Police (SB-I/SB-II), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. The Principal, Police Training School, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. The Commandants (1<sup>st</sup> MLP Bn., Mawiong / 2<sup>nd</sup> MLP Bn., Goeragre, Tura / 3<sup>rd</sup> MLP Bn., Khliehtyrshi, Jowai / 4<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn., Sohpian, Nongstoin / 5<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn., Goeragre, Tura / 3<sup>rd</sup> MLP Bn., Khliehtyrshi, Jowai / 4<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn., Sohpian, Nongstoin / 5<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn., Samgong, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar / 6<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn., Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh), Meghalaya.
- 13. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the official Gazette.

776 13-12-16

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Home (Police) Department

\*\*\*